SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION



NINE MILE POINT -- UNIT 2/P.O. BOX 32, LYCOMING, NY 13093/TELEPHONE (315) 343-2110

August 5, 1992

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, D. C. 10555

> Nine Mile Point Unit 1 Docket No. 50-220 DPR-63

Nine Mile Point Unit 2 Docket No. 50-410 NPF-69

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a Temporary Physical Security Plan Change, labelled Appendix I to the Niagara Mohawk, Nine Mile Point Nuclear Power Station, Physical Security Plan, Issue 3, Revision 1. This document contains Safeguards Information of a type specified in 10CFR73.21 and should be withheld from public disclosure.

This Temporary Plan Change is being submitted in accordance with the provisions set forth in Title 10CFR50.54(p), 10CFR50.4(b)(4) and the approved Nine Mile Point, Physical Security Plan, Issue 3, Revision 1. The extent of this Temporary Plan Change involves establishing a Protected Area Bubble (PAB) in order to facilitate the construction activity of a new site building. Construction of the Protected Area Bubble (PAB) began on July 22, 1992. The construction of the new site building will be completed in two phases as discussed in the enclosed Temporary Plan Change.

Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation believes this Temporary Plan Change, in conjunction with Security Safeguards Measures being taken, does not decrease the level of our Security program effectiveness.

Sincerely,

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION

Joseph P. Beratta

Manager, Nuclear Security

Enclosures:

DRK/jr

4 copies of Appendix I, Temporary Plan Change to the Niagara Mohawk Nine Mile Point, Physical Security Plan, Issue 3, Revision 1

Region 1 Administrator, 2 copies of Appendix I, Temporary Plan Change to the Niagara Mohawk Nine Mile Point, Physical Security Plan, Issue 3, Revision 1

Cart # 1991 830

9208120136 920805 PDR ADOCK 05000220 PDR

120078 SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

* 1853/